

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5540**

1 In line 11 of the printed bill, delete “\$22,611,588” and insert
2 “\$24,944,541”.

3 In line 13, delete “\$1,848,532” and insert “\$1,845,481”.

4 In line 16, delete “\$1,910,805” and insert “\$2,284,603”.

5 Delete lines 18 through 21 and insert:

6 **“SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures,**
7 **the following amounts are established for the biennium beginning July**
8 **1, 2013, as the maximum limits for payment of expenses from federal**
9 **funds collected or received by the Department of State Lands, for the**
10 **following purposes:**

- 11 (1) **Common School Fund**
12 **programs..... \$ 95,166**
- 13 (2) **Natural Heritage**
14 **Program \$ 57,800**
- 15 (3) **South Slough National**
16 **Estuarine Research**
17 **Reserve operations..... \$ 1,543,705”.**

18
